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2017-2018 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

PO. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML
Top 18 Schools in League--6th Grade (23 Schools)

School
Barstow School
Wydown Middle School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Rossman School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Brittany Hill Mid. Sch
Wilson School
Warrensburg Middle School
New City School
St. Gabriel the Archangel School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Oakhill Day School
Holy Infant School
St. Clement of Rome School
Immaculate Conception School
Christ Prince of Peace School
St. Agnes School
Chesterfield Day School

Top 35 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1

® 0 ® NN W w ¥

R0 R NDNNIRIRNDN — = 4 = = s s o s
LN i i L L L L L O 0 O O O O R BB DR NDN

25

Student
Charlie R
Paranjay S
Anna H
Daniel J
Jessica G
Connor L
Sriram P
Justin B
Graham E
Hannah M
Penny R
Raj F
Martin P
Ethan A
Alexandra C
Nithin G
Tarini K
Avaneesh P
Ajay E
Abby G
Ameer H
Avani L
Merai M
Lincoln S
Zack B
Marina H
Howard J
William L
Phoebe M
Ayush N
William P
Ethan S
Madison S
Mont U
Connor W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Kansas City
Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Blue Springs
Clayton
Warrensburg
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Springfield
Gladstone
Ballwin

Des Peres
Springfield
Manchester
Springfield
Chesterfield

School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Barstow School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Barstow School
Barstow School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Rossman School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Wydown Middle School
Rossman School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wilson School
Rossman School
Barstow School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Brittany Hill Mid. Sch
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
New City School
Rossman School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Brittany Hill Mid. Sch
Brittany Hill Mid. Sch
Rossman School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wilson School

Town

Clayton
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Clayton
Clayton
Kansas City
Clayton
Saint Louis
Clayton
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Blue Springs
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Blue Springs
Blue Springs
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Clayton

Town

Team Score
149
143
138
127
125
114
111
108
106
104
102
98
96
95
93
91
88
81

Score
34
33
31
31
30
29
29
28
28
28
28
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Regional Standings

Clay, Greene, Holt, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Lewis

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
1 Barstow School

2 Brittany Hill Mid. Sch

3 Warrensburg Middle School
4 Greenwood Laboratory Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Paranjay S
2 Daniel J
3 Connor L
3 Sriram P

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Wydown Middle School

2 Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
3 Rossman School

4 Parkway Central Mid. Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Charlie R

Anna H

Jessica G

Justin B

Graham E

Hannah M

Penny R

B T S S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Kansas City
Blue Springs

Warrensburg
Springfield
School

Barstow School

Barstow School

Barstow School

Barstow School
Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield

School

Wydown Middle School

Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Rossman School

Wydown Middle School

Wydown Middle School

Town

Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City

Town

Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Clayton
Clayton

Town

Town

Team Score

149
114
108
102

Score
33
31
29
29

Team Score

143
138
127
125

Score
34
31
30
28
28
28
28



Rank

16

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML
Top 16 Schools in League--7th Grade (19 Schools)

School
Wydown Middle School
Immaculate Conception School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Oakhill Day School
Holy Infant School
Warrensburg Middle School
Christ Prince of Peace School
St. Gabriel the Archangel School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Bingham MS
St. Clement of Rome School
Brittany Hill Mid. Sch
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
South Holt R-1

Top 30 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
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Student
Gaayathri B
Wain G
Anders H
Katie D
Jackson L
Drew S
Sam J
Arianna K
Tyler C
Aaram S
Cian S
Martha D
Tyra L
Laine B
Jack G
Emily H
Riley S
Shawn W
Ethan F
Griffin G
Jackson M
Joseph M
Sophia S
Matthew W
Leah C
Owen C
Benjamin D
Andrew G
Nisha M
Leah W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Clayton
Springfield
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Gladstone
Ballwin
Warrensburg
Manchester
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Springfield
Independence
Des Peres
Blue Springs
Springfield
Oregon

School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Oakhill Day School
Barstow School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Immaculate Conception School
Immaculate Conception School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Barstow School
Holy Infant School
Wydown Middle School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Warrensburg Middle School
Immaculate Conception School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Bingham MS
Oakhill Day School
Wydown Middle School
Oakhill Day School
Warrensburg Middle School
Immaculate Conception School
Immaculate Conception School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Holy Infant School
Immaculate Conception School
Immaculate Conception School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
St. Gabriel the Archangel School

Town

Town
Chesterfield
Gladstone
Kansas City
Clayton
Clayton
Springfield
Springfield
Clayton
Kansas City
Kansas City
Ballwin
Clayton
Saint Louis
Warrensburg
Springfield
Chesterfield
Independence
Gladstone
Clayton
Gladstone
Warrensburg
Springfield
Springfield
Saint Louis
Ballwin
Springfield
Springfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Louis

Team Score
136
130
125
124
116
114
107
102
100
99
96
93
89
88
88
80

Score
32
31
30
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

Regional Standings

Clay, Greene, Holt, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Lewis

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Immaculate Conception School
2 Barstow School

3 Oakhill Day School

4 Warrensburg Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Wain G
2 Anders H
3 Drew S
4 Sam J

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
1 Wydown Middle School

2 Parkway Central Mid. Sch

3 Holy Infant School

4 Christ Prince of Peace School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Gaayathri B
2 Katie D
2 Jackson L
4 Arianna K

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Springfield

Kansas City

Gladstone

Warrensburg

School
Oakhill Day School
Barstow School
Immaculate Conception School
Immaculate Conception School

Clayton
Chesterfield
Ballwin
Manchester

School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School

Town

Town
Gladstone
Kansas City
Springfield
Springfield

Town

Town
Chesterfield
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton

Team Score

130
124
116
107

Score
31
30
29
28

Team Score

136
125
114
102

Score
32
29
29
28



Rank
*1
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Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Top 16 Schools in League--8th Grade (19 Schools)

School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Immaculate Conception School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Notre Dame de Sion School
Warrensburg Middle School
Brittany Hill Mid. Sch
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Holy Infant School
St. Gabriel the Archangel School
Oakhill Day School
Bingham MS
Christ Prince of Peace School
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
St. Agnes School

Top 32 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank

Student
Christopher R
Kevin T
Jonathan L
Dzenan Z
Sidd J
Jeremy L
maya r
Michael S
Daniel X
Alex H
Jesse L
Larry Q
Ethan S
Max Y
Joshua Y
Eloise Z
Danny B
Basil C
Avisha P
Zachary W
Tina W
Yiyun X
Yan C
Erica S
Quinn R
Jason Z
Tyler H
Divya D
Cole K
Jordin M
Weston S
Natalie V

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Clayton
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Springfield
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Warrensburg
Blue Springs
Springfield
Ballwin
Saint Louis
Gladstone
Independence
Manchester
Springfield
Springfield

School
Barstow School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Barstow School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Notre Dame de Sion School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Immaculate Conception School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Wydown Middle School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Wydown Middle School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Immaculate Conception School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Immaculate Conception School
Barstow School
Holy Infant School
Barstow School
Oakhill Day School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler

Town

Town
Kansas City
Richmond Heights
Richmond Heights
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Richmond Heights
Richmond Heights
Springfield
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Richmond Heights
Chesterfield
Richmond Heights
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Clayton
Richmond Heights
Clayton
Richmond Heights
Richmond Heights
Springfield
Richmond Heights
Springfield
Kansas City
Ballwin
Kansas City
Gladstone
Saint Louis

Team Score
148
145
143
131
128
122
113
104
103
103
103
100
91
88
85
81

Score
35
34
33
33
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
26
25
25
25
25
25



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

Regional Standings

Clay, Greene, Holt, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Lewis

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW N~

School

Barstow School

Immaculate Conception School
Notre Dame de Sion School
Warrensburg Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

£ S S R

Student
Christopher R
Sidd J
maya r
Alex H

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank

e A

School

Wydown Middle School

Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Holy Infant School

St. Gabriel the Archangel School

Top Students in Region

Rank

B S R S S R

Student
Kevin T
Jonathan L
Dzenan Z
Jeremy L
Michael S
Daniel X

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Kansas City
Springfield
Kansas City
Warrensburg

School
Barstow School
Barstow School
Notre Dame de Sion School
Immaculate Conception School

Clayton
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Ballwin
Saint Louis

School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School

Town

Town
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Springfield

Town

Town
Richmond Heights
Richmond Heights
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Richmond Heights
Richmond Heights

Team Score

145
131
122
113

Score
35
31
31
30

Team Score

148
143
128
103
103

Score
34
33
33
31
31
31



