

## MISSOURI MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

## 2017-2018 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

#### Top 18 Schools in League--6th Grade (23 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Barstow School	Kansas City	149
*2	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	143
3	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	138
4	Rossman School	Saint Louis	127
5	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	125
6	Brittany Hill Mid. Sch	Blue Springs	114
7	Wilson School	Clayton	111
8	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	108
9	New City School	Saint Louis	106
10	St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	104
11	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	102
12	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	98
13	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	96
14	St. Clement of Rome School	Des Peres	95
15	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	93
16	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	91
17	St. Agnes School	Springfield	88
18	Chesterfield Day School	Chesterfield	81

#### Top 35 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Charlie R	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	34
*2	Paranjay S	Barstow School	Kansas City	33
3	Anna H	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	31
3	Daniel J	Barstow School	Kansas City	31
5	Jessica G	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	30
6	Connor L	Barstow School	Kansas City	29
6	Sriram P	Barstow School	Kansas City	29
8	Justin B	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	28
8	Graham E	Rossman School	Saint Louis	28
8	Hannah M	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
8	Penny R	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
12	Raj F	Barstow School	Kansas City	27
12	Martin P	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
14	Ethan A	Rossman School	Saint Louis	26
14	Alexandra C	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	26
14	Nithin G	Barstow School	Kansas City	26
14	Tarini K	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
14	Avaneesh P	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
19	Ajay E	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25
19	Abby G	Wilson School	Clayton	25
19	Ameer H	Rossman School	Saint Louis	25
19	Avani L	Barstow School	Kansas City	25
19	Merai M	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	25
19	Lincoln S	Brittany Hill Mid. Sch	Blue Springs	25
25	Zack B	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	24
25	Marina H	New City School	Saint Louis	24
25	Howard J	Rossman School	Saint Louis	24
25	William L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	24
25	Phoebe M	Barstow School	Kansas City	24
25	Ayush N	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	24
25	William P	Brittany Hill Mid. Sch	Blue Springs	24
25	Ethan S	Brittany Hill Mid. Sch	Blue Springs	24
25	Madison S	Rossman School	Saint Louis	24
25	Mont U	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	24
25	Connor W	Wilson School	Clayton	24

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

#### Clay, Greene, Holt, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Lewis

Top Schools in Region

2 Brittany Hill Mid. Sch Blue Springs 1 3 Warrensburg Middle School Warrensburg 1	Rank	School	Town	Team Score
3 Warrensburg Middle School Warrensburg	1	Barstow School	Kansas City	149
	2	Brittany Hill Mid. Sch	Blue Springs	114
4 Greenwood Laboratory Sch Springfield 1	3	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	108
	4	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	102

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Paranjay S	Barstow School	Kansas City	33
2	Daniel J	Barstow School	Kansas City	31
3	Connor L	Barstow School	Kansas City	29
3	Sriram P	Barstow School	Kansas City	29

#### Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	143
2	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	138
3	Rossman School	Saint Louis	127
4	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	125

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Charlie R	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	34
2	Anna H	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	31
3	Jessica G	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	30
4	Justin B	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	28
4	Graham E	Rossman School	Saint Louis	28
4	Hannah M	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
4	Penny R	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

## Top 16 Schools in League--7th Grade (19 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	136
*2	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	130
3	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	125
4	Barstow School	Kansas City	124
5	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	116
6	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	114
7	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	107
8	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	102
9	St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	100
10	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	99
11	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	96
12	Bingham MS	Independence	93
13	St. Clement of Rome School	Des Peres	89
14	Brittany Hill Mid. Sch	Blue Springs	88
14	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	88
16	South Holt R-1	Oregon	80

## Top 30 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Gaayathri B	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	32
*2	Wain G	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	31
3	Anders H	Barstow School	Kansas City	30
4	Katie D	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	29
4	Jackson L	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	29
4	Drew S	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	29
7	Sam J	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	28
7	Arianna K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
9	Tyler C	Barstow School	Kansas City	27
9	Aaram S	Barstow School	Kansas City	27
9	Cian S	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	27
12	Martha D	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	26
12	Tyra L	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	26
14	Laine B	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	25
14	Jack G	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	25
14	Emily H	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25
14	Riley S	Bingham MS	Independence	25
14	Shawn W	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	25
19	Ethan F	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	24
19	Griffin G	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	24
19	Jackson M	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	24
19	Joseph M	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	24
19	Sophia S	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	24
19	Matthew W	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	24
25	Leah C	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	23
25	Owen C	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	23
25	Benjamin D	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	23
25	Andrew G	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	23
25	Nisha M	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	23
25	Leah W	St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	23

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

#### Clay, Greene, Holt, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Lewis

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	130
2	Barstow School	Kansas City	124
3	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	116
4	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	107

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Wain G	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	31
2	Anders H	Barstow School	Kansas City	30
3	Drew S	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	29
4	Sam J	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	28

#### Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	136
2	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	125
3	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	114
4	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	102

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Gaayathri B	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	32
2	Katie D	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	29
2	Jackson L	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	29
4	Arianna K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

## Top 16 Schools in League--8th Grade (19 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	148
*2	Barstow School	Kansas City	145
3	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	143
4	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	131
5	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	128
6	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	122
7	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	113
8	Brittany Hill Mid. Sch	Blue Springs	104
9	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	103
9	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	103
9	St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	103
12	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	100
13	Bingham MS	Independence	91
14	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	88
15	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	85
16	St. Agnes School	Springfield	81

## Top 32 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Christopher R	Barstow School	Kansas City	35
*2	Kevin T	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	34
3	Jonathan L	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	33
3	Dzenan Z	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	33
5	Sidd J	Barstow School	Kansas City	31
5	Jeremy L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	31
5	maya r	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	31
5	Michael S	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	31
5	Daniel X	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	31
10	Alex H	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	30
10	Jesse L	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
10	Larry Q	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
10	Ethan S	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
10	Max Y	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	30
10	Joshua Y	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
10	Eloise Z	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	30
17	Danny B	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
17	Basil C	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
17	Avisha P	Barstow School	Kansas City	29
17	Zachary W	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	29
17	Tina W	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	29
17	Yiyun X	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	29
23	Yan C	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	28
23	Erica S	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	28
25	Quinn R	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	27
25	Jason Z	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	27
27	Tyler H	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	26
28	Divya D	Barstow School	Kansas City	25
28	Cole K	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	25
28	Jordin M	Barstow School	Kansas City	25
28	Weston S	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	25
28	Natalie V	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	25

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

#### Clay, Greene, Holt, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Lewis

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Barstow School	Kansas City	145
2	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	131
3	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	122
4	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	113

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Christopher R	Barstow School	Kansas City	35
2	Sidd J	Barstow School	Kansas City	31
2	maya r	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	31
4	Alex H	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	30

#### Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	148
2	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	143
3	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	128
4	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	103
4	St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	103

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Kevin T	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	34
2	Jonathan L	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	33
2	Dzenan Z	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	33
4	Jeremy L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	31
4	Michael S	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	31
4	Daniel X	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	31

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded